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Philadelphia
Vegetable

PHILADELPHIA
JULY 5, 1995

VEGETABLES
—ARTICHOKES: cmi CA 30i 15.00

36s 15.00 iml Ue 21.00
-ASPARAGUS: MARKET LOWER

11 lb ctns/cru behd CB Green I2s Ige fair
cond 14.00-15.00 oid cond 5.00-8.00 EC
Green 12s exlge 18.00 12s Ige 18.00 PE
Green 12s ltd 20.00 12s sml 20.00 IS lb
ctns bchd MX Green tips 17.00-18.00

—BEANS: MARKETLOWER buctns/
cits NC Round Green Type 12.00-14.00
fair cond low as 7.00 NJ Round Green
■type 12.00-14.00mostly 13.00-14.00

--BEETS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY crti bchd NJ 12i 6.00-7.00 OH
12s6.00-7.00 mostly 7.00 25 lb flmbgs Ise

OH 9.00 1 1/9 bu cits Ise NJ 12.00
-BROCCOLI: MARKET LOWER

ctns CA bchd 14s 9.50-10.50mostly 10.00
some 9.00 few 11.00-12.00 fair cond
5.00- bchd 18s 10.50-11.50 Crown
Cut 10.00-11.50 WA bchd 14s 9.00-10.00
bchd 18s 10.00

—BRUSSELS SPROUTS; OFFER-
INGS NONE

—CABBAGE; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 3/4 bucrts & 50 lb ctns NJ
Round Green Type med 4.50-5.50 mostly
5.00 one lot 3.50 Ige 3.00-4.00 Red Type
med 6.00-8.00 mostly 7.00-8.00 50 lb sks
NY Round Green Type Ige 7.50 1 3/4
bucrts & 40 lb ctns NJ Savoy Type med
7.00-

-CARROTS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY sks 48 1-lb flmbgs CA Topped
med-lge 13.00-14.00 mostly 13.00 seme
12.00 50 lb sks Ise AZ Topped Ige 16.00
CA Topped jbo 17.00-20.00mostly 17.00
MX Topped Ige 16.00 ctns bchd CA
Bunched 24s 11.00

—CAULIFLOWER: MARKET LOW-
ER ctns flmwrpd CA 12s 9.00-10.50 most-
ly 9.00 few 8.00 one label 12.00-13.00 9s
8.00-

—CELERY: MARKET LOWER ctns
CA 1 1/2 dz 11.00-12.002 dz 11.00-12.00
2 1/2 dz 11.00-12.00few 13.00-14.00ctns
flmbgs CA Hearts 18s 15.00

—CHINESE CABBAGE; MARKET
SLIGHTLY LOWER eelerts NJ 7.00 OH
8.00 301 b ctns CANappa 12.00 celcrtsOH
Nappa 8.00

-CORN-SWEET: MARKETLOWER

wbcns FL White 4-4 1/2 dz 11.00-12.00
GA YeUow 4-4 1/2 dz 11.00-1200White
4-4 1/2 dz 11.00-13.00mostly 12.00some
low as 10.00

—CUCUMBERS: MARKET LOWER
1 1/9 buctns/cits NJ Pickles 200-300 s
18.00 some 15.00WAXED 1 1/9 buctns/

cits NC med fr qual 9.00-10.00 fair
qual & cond 6.00-7.00 NJ med
12.00- mostly 12.00 fair appear
8.00- fr qual 6.00-9.00 mostly
6.00- oid qual 4.00-5.00 one lot 3.00
sml 8.00 VA med 12.00-14.00 mosdy
12.00- fr -qual 6.00-9.00 mosdy
6.00- few 10.00

—EGGPLANT: MARKETSLIGHTLY
LOWER 1 1/9 buctns/crts GA med
7.00- few 6.00 fair qual 4.00-6.00 1
1/9 bucntrs wtpd NC med 9.00 fair cond
6.00- fair qual S.OO-6.00

—ENDIVE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9buctns/crts CD 5.00-6.00
NY 6.00 OH 6.00-7.00 ctns CA 24s 8.00
1.3 bucrts NJ 24s 8.00 10 lb ems BL AIR
Witloof 18.00

—ESCAROLE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9buctns/crts CD 5.00-6.00
NY 6.00 OH 6.00-7.00 ctns CA 24s fair
cond 6.00 1.3 bucrts NJ 24s 8.00

—GARLIC; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 30 lb ctns CA White col 37.50
super jbo 34.50exjbo 31.50jbo 28.50 MX
White #8 30.00 #9 38.00 #lO 40.00

—GREENS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ems bchd CA Swiss Chard 12s
iair cond 6.00 Red 12s 8.00 etns/erts bchd
VC Collard 5.50-6.00 mostly 6.00 Kale
5.50- mostly 6.00 NJ Collard
5.50- Kale S.SO-6.50 mostly 6.00
Mustard 7.00 Turnip Tops 7.00 Dandelion
5.00 Swiss Chard 8.00Rape 7.00 PA Col-
ard 6.00 Kale 6.00 ctns IseCA Kale Flow-
sring 24s 14.00 20 lb ctns CA Broccoli
Übe 16.00-17.00

-LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
-OWER cuts CA 24s 9.00-11.00 mostly
10.00- few 12.00occ 13.00faircond
5.00- Wrapped 24s 11.00-12.00most-
y 11.00 few 10.00 one label 14.00 30s
10.00- 1.00some 9.00 fair cond 4.00-6.00
-D 18s S.OO-7.00Wrapped24s 9.00-10.00
VY 24s 6.00-7.00

-LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET
8188 STEADY, OTHERS SLIGHTLY
-OWER cuts CA Boston 24s 7.00-8.50
'air cond 5.00-6.00 Green Leaf 24s
1.00- mostly 9.00 few 8.00Red Leaf
Ms 9.00-10.00 mostly 9.00 few 8.00 CD

Keystone ,CONCRETE I
PRODUCTS

477 East Farmersville Rd.
New Holland, PA 17557 Qwaffie siATp

(717) 355-2361 Xsass»^

Slatted Heifer Bara

3reen Leaf 24i6.00Red Leaf 24f 6.00NY
fasten 24s 6.00-7.00 Green Leaf 24s
>.OO-7.00 Red Leaf 24s 6.00-7.00 cits OH
fasten 24s 6.00 Green Leaf 24s 6.00-7.00
led Leaf 24s 6.00-7.00 12-qt bkts OH
Bibb 24s 6.00

—LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET
SLIGHTLY LOWER cm; CA 24s
9.00- 10.50-11.00fair cond 5.00
CD 24s 5.50-7.00 mostly 6.00 NJ 24s
6.00- NY 24s 5.00-7.00 mostly 6.00
1,3 bucits CA 24s 12.00-14.50

---MUSHROOMS: MARKET
STEADY 10 lb ctns PA Ige 12.25-1150
mostly 12.50 med 9.75-10.00 mostly 10.00
4 qt bkts PA med-lge 5.00-5.50 few 4.75
sml-med 4.00-4.50 5 lb ctns PA Portobel-
Us 10.00-12.003 lb ctns PA Shiitake 18.00
fr qual 15.50-16.00 cms 12 8-oz trays
flmwipd PA8.00-9.00 cuts 10 12-oztrays
flmwipd PA 9.50-10.50 mostly 10.00ctns
10 10-oz trays flmwtpd PA B.SO-9.50

mostly 9.50
—OKRA; OFFERINGS INSUFFI-

CIENT TO QUOTE
—ONIONS GREEN: MARKET

ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd MX 48s
6.00-8.00 NJ 35s 8.00-9.00 48s 9.00 ctns/
ats bchd MX Leeks 12s 18.00 NJ Leeks
12s 16.00 occ high as 22.00

—PARSLEY: MARKET STEADY cits
bchd NJ Curly 60s 10.00 Plain 60s 10.00
OH Curly 60s 9.00-10.00 Plain 60s 10.00

—PARSNIPS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

—PEAS GREEN: MARKET LOWER
10lbctns GU Sugar Peas 10.00Decalyxed
10.00-12.00few high as 14.00 Sugar Snap

Peas Decalyxed 10.00-13.00
—PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS

INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
—PEPPERS: MARKET GREEN

ABOUT STEADY, OTHERS HIGHER 1

t FARMERS— A
ORDER NOW!
“Field Ready” W

Broccoli, Cabbage or
”

Cauliflower Transplants.
Strong, Healthy Greenhouse

PLUG PLANTS.

Save Time, Labor and Aggravation
with these uniform size plants.

Large Quantities Trucking Available
REASONABLY PRICEDI

CALL ERIC:
(717) 464-3700

Leave Name and Location

1/9 buctns/cits CA Bell Type Green edge
12.00- Ige 10.00-11.00fair qual 8.00
med B.CO-9.00 GA Bell Type Green edge
10.00- mostly 11.00 Ige 9.00-10.00
fair appear 6.00-8.00 ord-fair cond
2.00- med 7.00-8.00 Mzd Red And
Green Ige 8.00-10.00 med 6.00 Red Ige
18.00- medfair qud 12.00-15.00NC
Bell Type Green edge 10.00few 9.00 Ige
8.00- 10.00fair qud 7.00Red Ige 18.00VA
Bell Type Green edge 12.00-13.00Ige fair
qud7.00 IS lb ctns MX BellType Red Ige
18.00- 5 kg cms ML Bell Type
Orange Ige 28.00Red Ige 23.00 Yellow Ige
22.00

—PEPPERS OTHER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1/2 buctns/crts GA
lalapeno 7.00-8.00 1/2 and 5/9 bucits GA
Finger Hot 9.00 Hungarian Wax 5.0011/9
buctns/cits GA Long Hot 6.00 NC Long
Hot 8.00 Cubanelles Ige 8.00

—RADISHES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns tpd 30 6-oz flmbgs MN Red
5.00 OH Red S.OO-6.00 mostly 6.00 cms
tpd 14 1-lb flmbgs FL Red fr cond 3.00
MN Red 5.25 OH Red 6.C0 cms bchd OH
Red 24s 6.50-7.00

—RHUBARB:OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

—RUTABAGAS: OFFERINGS NONE
—SPINACH: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY cms bchd CA Bat 24s 10.00 1
2/5 bucits bchd CA Flat 24s 11.00 OH
Savoy fair cond 8.00 1 2/5 bu cits CD

Savoy 8.00 NJ Savoy 8.00-10.00 OH
Calmer and low Cotter 1-2 31.00-34.00.

Shelly Camier 1-2 27.00-33.00.
Built: 1 head Yield grade 1 1800 Ibt.

50.00.
Thisreport ita terviceof the USDA and

the niinoit Department of Agriculture
Livestock and Grain Market Newt (217)
782-4925.

New Jersey
Fruit

BRIDGETON
JULY 5,1995

BERRIES
—BLUEBERRIES: DEMAND MOD-

ERATE MARKET LOWER fill 12 1-t*
cup* with lids extra Ige 9.00-10.00 large
9.00 occasional 8.50


